CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
34th Revised Page 1
Cancels 33rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title page and pages 1 to 75 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the
date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

Title Page 2 2nd 63 2nd

1 34th * 64 1st

7 1st 65 1st

15 1st 66 2nd

32 3rd 67 2nd

34 29th 68 1st

35 6th 69 2nd

36 3rd 70 2nd

37 2nd 71 1st

38 9th 72 1st

39 5th 73 1st

40 2nd 74 1st

41 5th 75 1st

42 13th * 76 Original

43 2nd

44 2nd

45 2nd

46 2nd

47 4th

48 10th

49 4th

50 2nd

51 2nd

52 5th

53 5th

54 2nd

55 5th

56 6th

57 2nd

58 2nd

59 2nd

60 2nd

61 2nd

62 1st

*New or revised page

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 23-005.
Transmittal No. 122

Issued: June 26, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023
Vice President, Regulatory and Public Policy
350 S. Loop 336 West
Conroe, TX 77304



CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

17. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
13th Revised Page 42

Cancels 12th Revised Page 42

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  All Exchanges (Cont.)

17.2.4

Special Access Service '(Cont.)

(D) High Capacity

(1)

Channel Termination

Per Termination
— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Channel Mileage Facility

Per Mile

— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination

— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Multiplexing per

Arrangement
— DS1 to Voice

— DS3 to DS1

DS1 to DSO

DSO0 to subrates
UP to 20 2.4 kbps
UP to 10 4.8 kbps
UPto5 9.6 kbps

Monthly
Rates

@~ H

8.53
74.33

& P

P

284.26

215.89
543.33
172.44

398.26
270.62
239.97

LR P AH B

Non
Recurring
Charges

165.49 (s)(x) $330.38
1,310.64 (I) (x) $445.51

50.95 (I) (x)  NA

300.00
300.00
NA

Note: 1 Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB.

(x) Issued under

authority

of Special
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Transmittal No. 122

No. 23-005.

Issued: June 26, 2023
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350 S. Loop 336 West
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